

**City of San Antonio  
Bid Tabulation**

**Sole Source**

Opened: November 15, 2024 For: ANNUAL CONTRACT - MEPS BELT DRIVEN GENERATOR SYSTEM FOR SAFD  6100018511			Mobile Electric Power Solutions, Inc. 2623 National Circle Garland, TX 75041 (972) 864-1015
			MAM
Item	Description	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	
1	REPAIR BENCH CHARGE - REPAIR 610180 UNIT PRICE PER HOURLY EXTENDED PRICE	25	\$150.00 \$3,750.00
2	LABOR PER HOUR UNIT PRICE PER HOUR EXTENDED PRICE	5	\$150.00 \$750.00
3	BEARING SERVICES - RPBS00 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$362.00 \$3,620.00
4	BEARING SERVICES - RPBS10 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$362.00 \$3,620.00
5	BEARING SERVICES - RPBS20 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$362.00 \$3,620.00
6	ROTOR REPLACEMENT-REPAIR 590230-3 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$668.00 \$6,680.00
7	STATOR REPLACEMENT-591202-7 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$668.00 \$6,680.00
8	EVALUATION UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$150.00 \$1,500.00
9	CABLE, ASSY GENERATOR-591354-1 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	5	\$113.00 \$565.00
10	CONNECTOR SET, CABLE-425AND-8CH-120V-30A UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	5	\$31.00 \$155.00

**City of San Antonio  
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: November 15, 2024 For: ANNUAL CONTRACT - MEPS BELT DRIVEN GENERATOR SYSTEM FOR SAFD		Mobile Electric Power Solutions, Inc. 2623 National Circle Garland, TX 75041 (972) 864-1015	
6100018511		MAM	
Item	Description	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	
11	CABLE, ASSY GENERATOR-591354-1 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	5	\$155.00 \$775.00
12	PULLEY, 2.55X6 GRV CLUTCH-236500RP UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	5	\$387.00 \$1,935.00
13	HOUSING, SRE, MODIFIED-591206-5 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$342.00 \$3,420.00
14	HOUSING, STANDARD FRONT RP-591215-2 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	5	\$277.00 \$1,385.00
15	HOUSING, DE, T-MOUNT-REPAIR 610196-2 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	5	\$277.00 \$1,385.00
16	FAN, RP STANDARD DIRECTIONAL-25-501-1 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	5	\$113.00 \$565.00
17	6.3KW 120V ROAD GEN-G63012V3-017 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	2	\$3,260.00 \$6,520.00
18	WASHER, FLAT 12M-1003747 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	100	\$6.00 \$600.00
19	BOLT, HEXHD-1022500 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	100	\$6.00 \$600.00
20	10M-1.25X60AH UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	100	\$16.00 \$1,600.00

**City of San Antonio  
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: November 15, 2024 For: ANNUAL CONTRACT - MEPS BELT DRIVEN GENERATOR SYSTEM FOR SAFD		Mobile Electric Power Solutions, Inc. 2623 National Circle Garland, TX 75041 (972) 864-1015	
6100018511		MAM	
Item	Description	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	
21	TENSIONER-89450 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$406.00 \$4,060.00
22	TENSIONER-89450 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$390.00 \$3,900.00
23	TENSIONER-89925-016 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$28.00 \$280.00
24	BRACKET PART-A2-0093-1 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$399.00 \$3,990.00
25	BRACKET PART-A2-0093-2 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$278.00 \$2,780.00
26	ABC-4 FUSE UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$6.00 \$60.00
27	BOLT, 8M-1.25X65 W/FW/LW UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	100	\$6.00 \$600.00
28	25FT CABLE-EXT1212 UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$192.00 \$1,920.00
29	RMB60TM-8-BUSHING, PULLEY, IDLER, MACHINED UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$61.00 \$610.00
30	425AND-8ALT-EXF120V-CABLE KIT UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$31.00 \$310.00

**City of San Antonio  
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: November 15, 2024 For: ANNUAL CONTRACT - MEPS BELT DRIVEN GENERATOR SYSTEM FOR SAFD		Mobile Electric Power Solutions, Inc. 2623 National Circle Garland, TX 75041 (972) 864-1015	
6100018511		MAM	
Item	Description	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	
31	425AND-8ALT-EXM120V-CABLE KIT UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$31.00 \$310.00
32	425AND-8CH-120V-30A-F-CONNECTOR SET UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	10	\$31.00 \$310.00
33	FREIGHT UPS UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	20	\$62.00 \$1,240.00
34	FREIGHT FEDEX UNIT PRICE PER EACH EXTENDED PRICE	20	\$62.00 \$1,240.00
	Warranty: Delivery Payment Terms		90 Days 3 Working Days Net 30
	Estimated Annual Total		\$71,335.00
	<b>Estimated Annual Award</b>		<b>\$71,335.00</b>